SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
CUSTOMER  ROPLA
CUST. PART NO.  CSS125P-XXXX-LRH
CUST. DOC. REV.
DESCRIPTION  POWER CHOKE(RoHS+H.F.)
SAMPLE LOT NO.  S201907-0086
PART NO.  CSS125P-XXXX-LRH
DOC. REV.  ORIG

P4
 Rev.B
3. ELECTRICAL
PART NO. MARKING
Inductance
(uH)
TEST
FREQ.
(KHz)
DCR
(Ω)
Max.
Rated
Current
(A)
CSS125P-1R3N-LRH 1R3 1.3+30%,-20% 100 0.012 8.00
CSS125P-2R1N-LRH 2R1 2.1+30%,-20% 100 0.014 7.00
CSS125P-3R1N-LRH 3R1 3.1+30%,-20% 100 0.017 6.00
CSS125P-4R4N-LRH 4R4 4.4+30%,-20% 100 0.020 5.00
CSS125P-5R8N-LRH 5R8 5.8+30%,-20% 100 0.021 4.40
CSS125P-7R5N-LRH 7R5 7.5+30%,-20% 100 0.024 4.20
CSS125P-100M-LRH 100 10±20% 1 0.025 4.00
CSS125P-120M-LRH 120 12±20% 1 0.027 3.50
CSS125P-150M-LRH 150 15±20% 1 0.030 3.30
CSS125P-180M-LRH 180 18±20% 1 0.034 3.00
CSS125P-220M-LRH 220 22±20% 1 0.036 2.80
CSS125P-270M-LRH 270 27±20% 1 0.051 2.30
CSS125P-330M-LRH 330 33±20% 1 0.057 2.10
CSS125P-390M-LRH 390 39±20% 1 0.068 2.00
CSS125P-470M-LRH 470 47±20% 1 0.075 1.80
CSS125P-560M-LRH 560 56±20% 1 0.110 1.70
CSS125P-680M-LRH 680 68±20% 1 0.120 1.50
CSS125P-820M-LRH 820 82±20% 1 0.140 1.40
CSS125P-101M-LRH 101 100±20% 1 0.160 1.30
CSS125P-121M-LRH 121 120±20% 1 0.170 1.10
CSS125P-151M-LRH 151 150±20% 1 0.230 1.00
CSS125P-181M-LRH 181 180±20% 1 0.290 0.90
CSS125P-221M-LRH 221 220±20% 1 0.400 0.80
CSS125P-271M-LRH 271 270±20% 1 0.460 0.75
CSS125P-331M-LRH 331 330±20% 1 0.510 0.68
CSS125P-391M-LRH 391 390±20% 1 0.690 0.65
CSS125P-471M-LRH 471 470±20% 1 0.770 0.58
CSS125P-561M-LRH 561 560±20% 1 0.860 0.54
CSS125P-681M-LRH 681 680±20% 1 1.200 0.48
CSS125P-821M-LRH 821 820±20% 1 1.340 0.43
CSS125P-102M-LRH 102 1000±20% 1 1.530 0.40
a. Tolerance： N:±30%, M：±20%.
b. Operating Temp：-25  to +105 .℃ ℃
c. Inductance measured using the HP4284A LCR meter,CHROMA1320 & 3302. & 16502
d. DCR measured using the 502BC milli-ohm meter.